CLADDING ATTACHMENT
SYSTEM
INFO SHEETS
 Hitch Cladding Attachment System Info Sheet
 HCAS_IS_RA_V7      Longboardproducts.com
SD
SD Clip Base

    Always consult the Hitch calculator and Longboard technical representative to verify clip order information
Appendix
HITCH Order Information
Hitch™ Clips *
Type 1" 1.5" 2" 2.5"
HITCH™ SD HITCH.SD.15    HITCH.SD.20 HITCH.SD.25 HITCH.SD.30
Hitch™ Girts
Type 3" 4" 6" 8" 10" 16"
HITCH™ HD HITCH.HD.22 HITCH.HD.32 HITCH.HD.52 HITCH.HD.72 HITCH.HD.92 HITCH.HD.152
Type 6" 8" 10" 12" 14" 16"
HITCH™ HD+ HITCH.HDP.47 HITCH.HDP.67 HITCH.HDP.87 HITCH.HDP.107 HITCH.HDP.127 HITCH.HDP.147
 Type 96" 120" 144" 192"
3/4" Standard Girt HITCH.75STDGRT.96 HITCH.75STDGRT.120 HITCH.75STDGRT.144 HITCH.75STDGRT.192
1" Standard Girt HITCH.1STDGRT.96 HITCH.1STDGRT.120 HITCH.1STDGRT.144 HITCH.1STDGRT.192
3/4" Edge Girt HITCH.75EDGGRT.96 HITCH.75EDGGRT.120 HITCH.75EDGGRT.144 HITCH.75EDGGRT.192
1" Edge Girt HITCH.1EDGGRT.96 HITCH.1EDGGRT.120 HITCH.1EDGGRT.144 HITCH.1EDGGRT.192
Hitch SD Hitch HD Hitch HD+
Standard Girt Edge Girt
HitchTM Cladding Attachment System Installation Guide
HCAS_IG_RC_V10
18
Corner Edge Girt
Insulation Piercing Kit
Hitch™ Corner Girts
Hitch™ Installation Accessories
 Type 72"
3/4" Corner Girt HITCH.75CRNGRT.72
1" Corner Girt HITCH.1CRNGRT.72
3/4" Corner Edge Girt HITCH.75CRNEDGGRT.72
1" Corner Edge Girt HITCH.1CRNEDGGRT.72
Girt Adapter HITCH.GRTADPTR
Girt Connector HITCH.GRTCNCTR
Insulation Piercing Tool HITCH.PRCNGTL
Insulation Plunger Tool HITCH.PLNGRTL
Insulation Piercing Kit HITCH.INSULKIT
Corner Girt
Girt Adapter Girt Connector
Plunger Tool
4 x Piercing Tool
HitchTM Cladding Attachment System Installation Guide
HCAS_IG_RC_V10
19
BLANK
PAGE
HitchTM Cladding Attachment System Installation Guide
HCAS_IG_RC_V10
20
Longboard Architectural Products Inc.
© Longboard Architectural Products Inc. All rights reserved.
Longboard® is a registered trademark of Longboard Architectural Products Inc.
Longboard
1777 Clearbrook Road
Abbotsford, BC V2T 8X8
Canada
longboardproducts.com
Every effort has been made to ensure that the information in these installation
guidelines is accurate. Longboard is not responsible for printing or clerical errors.
For more information, contact client care at info@longboardproducts.com or call
toll free 1-800-604-0343.
Order Information
Hitch SD Hitch HD Hitch HD+ Installation Accessories
Clips
Girts
Insulation
Thickness SKU
1” HITCH.SD.15
1 ½” HITCH.SD.20
2” HITCH.SD.25
2 ½” HITCH.SD.30
Depth Type 72” 96” 120” 144” 192”
¾” Standard - HITCH.75STDGRT.96 HITCH.75STDGRT.120 HITCH.75STDGRT.144 HITCH.75STDGRT.192
¾” Edge - HITCH.75EDGGRT.96 HITCH.75EDGGRT.120 HITCH.75EDGGRT.144 HITCH.75EDGGRT.192
¾” Corner HITCH.75CRNGRT.72 - - - -
¾” Corner Edge HITCH.75CRNEDGGRT.72 - - - -
1” Standard - HITCH.1STDGRT.96 HITCH.1STDGRT.120 HITCH.1STDGRT.144 HITCH.1STDGRT.192
1” Edge - HITCH.1EDGGRT.96 HITCH.1EDGGRT.120 HITCH.1EDGGRT.144 HITCH.1EDGGRT.192
1” Corner HITCH.1CRNGRT.72 - - - -
1” Corner Edge HITCH.1CRNEDGGRT.72 - - - -
Product Qty SKU
Girt Adapter 1 HITCH.GRTADPTR
Girt Connector 1 HITCH.GRTCNCTR
Insulation Piercing Tool 1 HITCH.PRCNGTL
Insulation Plunger Tool 1 HITCH.PLNGRTL
Insulation Piercing Kit 1 HITCH.INSULKIT
SD Thermal Base Shims 48, bag SDTHBSHM.N48
Insulation
Thickness SKU
3” HITCH.HD.22
4” HITCH.HD.32
6” HITCH.HD.52
8” HITCH.HD.72
10” HITCH.HD.92
16” HITCH.HD.152
Insulation
Thickness SKU
6” HITCH.HDP.47
8” HITCH.HDP.67
10” HITCH.HDP.87
12” HITCH.HDP.107
14” HITCH.HDP.127
16” HITCH.HDP.147
Please note, clip SKUs and order information are non-exhaustive and for illustrative purposes only.
Sample clip sizes are presented that would accommodate a certain exterior insulation thickness.
Always consult the Hitch calculator and Longboard technical representatives to verify clip order information.
REV 03